TOTAL 

NO OF 

INCIDE

NTS 

OCCUR

RED 

Abaqulusi 18 39 18 07 07 01 00 90 

Edumbe 23 20 08 09 02 00 00 62 

uPhongolo 32 42 13 11 02 01 25 126 

Nongoma  23 26 09 17 13 02 1 91 

Ulundi 12 29 13 08 02 01 01 66 

TOTAL 108 156 61 52 26 05 27 435 

Four hundred and thirty five (435) incidents had been reported and assessed by Zululand 

District Municipality during the period of 1st July 2020 to 30th June 2021. One thousand four 

hundred and fifteen (1415) households; Thirteen thousand four hundred and twenty seven 

(13427) people being affected by the following hazards: fires; strong winds, Lightning’s; 

hailstorms; heavy rains; drowned and motor vehicle incidents / accidents. One thousand two 

hundred and fifty-five (1255) structures were partially damaged and One thousand three 

hundred and fourth-nine (1349) structures were total destroyed. Twenty (20) fatalities and 

fourth-seven (47) injuries were reported. 

Assessments had been conducted; assistance was provided to the victims although the budget